SUMMARY OF DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AM ENDMENTS — KR FLOWER MART, LLC. FILE NO. 190682

The Development Agreement Ordinance has also been amended as follows:

Section 3.8.1 which establishes the protocols for the completion of design and construction documents of the
future off-site Flower Mart. Language has been struck regarding challenges of future approvals by “vendors of
the existing Flower Mart” and the cure period for challenges by the Tenant Association or SFFM has been
extended from 60 days to 90 days.

Section 3.8.2 also striking the language “vendors of the existing Flower Mart”.

Section 3.9.2, sub-section (b) Adding language that allows the City, subject to all approvals, may consider
contributing additional funds to the Central SOMA Legacy Business Fund.



